## Attachment B Submitted Project Listing From Metro and Municipal Operators

SB1 State of Good Repair Program, Fiscal Year 2021-22 Cycle

| Agency                            | Project Title                            | Project Description   | Estimated 99313<br>Costs | Estimated 99314<br>Costs | Total Project<br>Costs |
|-----------------------------------|--|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|
|                                   |  | Funds toward the purchase 2 replacement commuter  | 00313                    | 00313                    | 00313                  |
|                                   |  | buses. Size – 45 foot commuter, Passenger count – 53<br>sitting + 10 standing, Accessibility – ADA, Fuel type =       |                          |                          |                        |
| Antelope Valley Transit Authority | Purchase Replacement Commuter Buses      | battery electric  | \$ -                     | \$ 247,889               | \$ 752,259             |
| City of Arcadia                   |  | Purchase ten CNG powered cutaway vehicles to  |                          | ,                        | . ,                    |
|                                   | Purchase Ten Replacement Transit         | replace the existing aging gasoline-powered vehicles.<br>The new vehicles will be wheelchair accessible and           |                          |                          |                        |
|                                   | Vehicles                                 | ADA equipped.   |                          | \$ 13,307                | \$ 27,466              |
|                                   |  | The SGR Funds shall be used to replace bus tires  |                          | ,                        |                        |
| City of Commerce                  | Tire Replacement Transit Fleet           | within the City's transit fleet, up to 20 vehicles.   |                          | \$ 15,212                | \$ 15,212              |
|                                   |  | Repair of heavy-duty transit bus vehicle fleet. Does not  |                          |                          |                        |
|                                   |  | include oil changes and other activities associated with  |                          |                          |                        |
| City of Culver City               | FY21-22 Transit Vehicle Repair           | the standard preventive maintenance checklist.  |                          | \$ 206,082               | \$ 422,605             |
| City of Cordona                   | Capital Bus Components and facility      | Deplement has seen and facility and income  |                          | \$ 206,082               | \$ 206,082             |
| City of Gardena                   | equipment                                | Replacement bus components and facility equipment<br>LADOT will use funds to purchase and install the                 |                          | φ 200,002                | φ 200,002              |
|                                   |  | necessary infrastructure to charge battery electric   |                          |                          |                        |
|                                   |  | buses at the Commercial Street bus yard. This   |                          |                          |                        |
|                                   | Electrification of LADOT Commercial      | proposal fulfills the Mayor's and City Council's mandate<br>to have a fully electric transit fleet by 2028 for the LA |                          |                          |                        |
| City of Los Angeles               | Street Bus Maintenance Facility          | Green New Deal.   |                          | \$ 487,016               | \$ 487,016             |
|                                   |  | Including but not limited to workspace furniture, lighting,   |                          |                          |                        |
| City of Montebello                | Transportation Facility Improvements     | carpeting, and other long-term maintenance designed<br>to extend the life of the facility.                            |                          | \$ 200,000               | \$ 559,478             |
|                                   | Transportation Facility Improvements     | The Money Room Rehabilitation will include upgrades   |                          | <u>ψ</u> ∠00,000         | ψ 559,470              |
|                                   |  | to financial equipment, HVAC upgrade and any  |                          |                          |                        |
| City of Montohollo                | Menou Deem Dehek III-Aler                | additional materials required to improve operational use  |                          | ¢ 111.011                | ¢ 444.04               |
| City of Montebello                | Money Room Rehabilitation                | of facility.<br>Revenue Vehicle Purchase  |                          | \$ 114,214               | \$ 114,214             |
|                                   |  | Norwalk Transit System (NTS) will purchase four (4)   |                          |                          |                        |
|                                   |  | CNG buses to replace vehicles that have reached the   |                          |                          |                        |
|                                   |  | end of their useful life. The SGR funds will be used as a   |                          |                          |                        |
| City of Norwalk                   | Revenue Vehicle Purchase                 | match source for the federal funds also being used to fulfill this purchase.  | \$ -                     | \$ 123.216               | \$ 2,565,876           |
|                                   |  | Transit Operations facility improvements that may   | Ψ                        | φ 120,210                | φ 2,000,070            |
|                                   |  | include   |                          |                          |                        |
|                                   |  | interior improvements to the general office space,  |                          |                          |                        |
|                                   |  | bathroom, and storage space for use by Transit<br>Operations. The project may also include exterior                   |                          |                          |                        |
| City of Redondo Beach             | Transit Operations Facility Improvements | improvements to the facility.   |                          | \$ 28,820                | \$ 157,878             |
|                                   | Transit Maintenance Facility Hydrogen    | Replace and/or upgrade the existing fueling station to  |                          |                          |                        |
| City of Santa Clarita             | Fueling Station                          | accommodate Hydrogen fuel to meet the California<br>100% Zero Emission Bus (ZEB) rule.                                |                          | \$ 217,512               | \$ 4,465,538           |
|                                   |  | Purchase Zero-Emission Vehicles to replace CNG  |                          | ψ 217,512                | φ 4,400,000            |
| City of Santa Monica              | Bus Replacement                          | buses that have reached it's useful life of 12 years.   |                          | \$ 769,336               | \$ 4,241,406           |
|                                   |  | Repair and maintenance of the vehicles, including ZEB, after an accident or through wear and tear during              |                          |                          |                        |
|                                   |  | prolonged service. Funds will also be used to maintain  |                          |                          |                        |
|                                   |  | the physical exterior of the buses such as decals, paint,   |                          |                          |                        |
|                                   | Torrance Transit SB1 State of Good       | molding, etc. to ensure protection from the elements  |                          |                          |                        |
| City of Torrance                  | Repair Rehab & Repair Vehicles FY2020    | and maximum usage during the vehicles expected useful operating life.   |                          | \$ 243,430               | \$ 825,943             |
|                                   |  | Activities, supplies, materials, labor, services, and   |                          | φ 240,400                | φ 020,040              |
|                                   |  | associated costs required to repair and rehabilitate the  |                          |                          |                        |
|                                   | Rup Repair and Republication             | rolling stock to preserve or extend the functionality and   |                          | ¢ 1069.407               | ¢ 1.069.40             |
|                                   | Bus Repair and Rehabilitation            | serviceability of the buses.  |                          | \$ 1,068,407             | \$ 1,068,407           |
|                                   |  | Replace buses that have met their useful life. Request  |                          |                          |                        |
| Long Beach Public Transportation  |  | funding to support the purchase of up to one 40 ft.   |                          |                          |                        |
| Company                           | Bus Replacement                          | Battery-electric buses that are fully ADA compliant with a passenger count of up to 38 passengers.                    |                          | \$ 463,084               | \$ 3,495,676           |
|                                   |  | The project will support the rehabilitation of LBT's  |                          | φ 400,004                | φ 0,430,070            |
|                                   |  | operating and maintenance facility (LBT1) in support of   |                          |                          |                        |
|                                   |  | the agency's transitioning facility needs as it grows to  |                          |                          |                        |
|                                   |  | be a zero-emissions hub. LBT's recent facility<br>assessment identified inefficiencies at the LBT1                    |                          |                          |                        |
|                                   |  | property that makes it difficult to increase the zero-  |                          |                          |                        |
|                                   |  | emission bus fleet and infrastructure. The 50-year old  |                          |                          |                        |
| Long Beach Public Transportation  |  | facility needs a full rehabilitation as it currently holds  |                          |                          |                        |
| Company                           | LBT1 Facility Rehabilitation             | equipment that is over 20 years old. LBT will accrue funds over 4 yrs.  |                          | \$ 435,000               | \$ 1,459,004           |
|                                   | Charter Oak - Arrow Highway Bus Stop     | Replace bus shelter, bench, trash receptacle, and   |                          | ÷ 100,000                | ÷ 1,+00,00             |
| _os Angeles County                | Improvments                              | illumination  |                          | \$ 65,143                | \$ 65,143              |
| ~ /                               |  | Rehabilitation and repair expenses of Metro Light and   |                          |                          |                        |
| Los Angeles County Metropolitan   | Metro Rail Vehicle and Wayside           | Heavy Rail rolling stock and wayside facilities. This is  |                          |                          |                        |
| Transportation Authority          | Rehabilitation and Repair                | non-routine maintenance to maintain safety and reliability of the system.   | \$ 14,950,689            |                          | \$ 43,202,178          |
|                                   |  | Repair and Rehabilitation expenses at all Metro Bus   | ÷ + +,000,008            |                          | ÷ 10,202,170           |
| Los Angeles County Metropolitan   | Metro Bus Vehicle Repair and             | Operating Divisions and the Central Maintenance   |                          |                          |                        |
| Transportation Authority          | Rehabilitation                           | Facility. *Formerly Preventive Maintenance*   |                          | \$ 10,630,341            | \$ 22,634,812          |
| Total                             |  |   | \$ 14,950,689            | \$ 15,534,091            | \$ 86,766,193          |
| lotai                             |  |   | \$ 14,000,000            | \$ 10,004,001            | ÷ 00,100,100           |